PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Agility Communications, Inc.	01/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JDS Uniphase Corporation	
Street Address:	430 N. McCarthy Boulevard	
City:	Milpitas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11571872

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (321)984-7078

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 321-725-4760

Email: dlstewart@addmg.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Stewart

Address Line 1: 1901 S. Harbor City Blvd.

Address Line 2: Ste. 507

Address Line 4: Melbourne, FLORIDA 32901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78628 (37-48 US PCT)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Stewart	

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignmentnamechg#page1.tif

840.00 115

PATENT REEL: 020131 FRAME: 0166

From the INTERNATIONAL BUREAU

PCT	То:			
NOTIFICATION OF THE RECORDING OF A CHANGE (PCT Rule 92bis.1 and Administrative Instructions, Section 422)	GATES, George, H. GATES & COOPER LLP 6701 Center Drive West Suite 1050 Los Angeles, CA 90045 ETATS-UNIS D'AMERIQUE			
Date of mailing (day/month/year)	7			
23 January 2007 (23.01.2007)				
Applicant's or agent's file reference 122.48WOU1	IMPORTANT NOTIFICATION			
International application No. PCT/US2005/027920	International filing date (day/month/year) 05 August 2005 (05.08.2005)			
The following indications appeared on record concerning:				
■ the applicant □ the inventor □	the agent	the commo	n representative	
Name and Address		State of Nationality	State of Residence	
AGILITY COMMUNICATIONS, INC.		US	US	
475 Pine Avenue Goleta, CA 93117		Telephone No.		
United States of America				
		Faesimile No.		
		Teleprinter No.		
2. The International Bureau hereby notifies the applicant that the follow	ring change has been r	ecorded concerning:		
■ the person □ the name □ the address	s the	nationality	the residence	
Name and Address		State of Nationality	State of Residence	
JDS UNIPHASE CORPORATION		US	US	
430 N. McCarthy Boulevard		Telephone No.	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	
Milpitas, California 95035 United States of America				
office office of Afficial		Facsimile No.		
		Teleprinter No.		
Further observations, if necessary: Assignment				
4. A copy of this notification has been sent to:				
the receiving Office			1	
the International Searching Authority	=	elected Offices concerne		
the International Preliminary Examining Authority	⊠ oth	er: AGILITY COMMUN	ICATIONS, INC.	
The International Bureau of WIPO 34, chemin des Colombettes	uthorized officer			
1211 Geneva 20, Switzerland	Corbeira Miguel			
		esimile No. +41 22 338 71 30 cephone No. +41 22 338 92 01		
Form PCT/IB/306 (October 2005) RECEIVE (AOBEY)				

RECORDED: 11/19/2007

PዹፔE እ ኒመን REEL: 020131 FRAME: 0167